
 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION No. 2 

 

 

           July 31, 2023 

   

 

Pilgrim’s Pride Corp School Foodservice             Diane Forde 

1770 Promontory Circle      Telephone: 301.952.6560 

Greeley, CO 80634-9039      Email: Diane.forde@pgcps.org 

Tel.: 678.482.2231      

Contact: Shellie Lilly                                                      Technical Rep: Wynne Washington   

Email: goldkist@pilgrims.com                                            Email: wynn.washington@pgcps.org   
 

SUBJECT: IFB 016-18 USDA Foods Processing of Products 

 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and Pilgrim’s Pride Corp School Foodservice to the Agreement dated July 31, 2018 (the "Agreement"). 

 

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to: 

      

     A. Attachment B incorporate price increase due to rising manufacturing costs and working closely with                          

 suppliers to decrease and normalize inputs costs. 
 

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 

accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement through December 31, 2023. 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

   

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

   

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

   

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

 

                                                                                      

 

          

 

 

Aug 2, 2023

Cynthia Sorenson (Aug 4, 2023 08:01 MDT)

K-12 Bid Coordinator

Pilgrim's Pride Corporation

Cynthia Sorenson

Aug 4, 2023

SM
SM

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Aug 8, 2023 10:03 EDT)
Aug 8, 2023

mailto:goldkist@pilgrims.com
mailto:wynn.washington@pgcps.org
mailto:goldkist@pilgrims.com
mailto:wynn.washington@pgcps.org
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3r4m7XzAj74-4ogKVnEUY6wqdB58w5aa
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3r4m7XzAj74-4ogKVnEUY6wqdB58w5aa
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3r4m7XzAj74-4ogKVnEUY6wqdB58w5aa
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3r4m7XzAj74-4ogKVnEUY6wqdB58w5aa


Page 2 

Pilgrim’s Pride Corp School Foodservice                          IFB 016-18  

                                                                                    EXTENSION No. 2                                                                                                                            

                                                             
 

                                                                                             Attachment A 
 

 
 

 


		2023-08-28T15:15:22-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




